Appendix 3. Statewide - Emergency Department total attendances

Albury Hospital

Alfred Hospital, The

Angliss Hospital

Austin Hospital

Bairnsdale Regional Health Service
Ballarat Hospital

Bass Coast Regional Health - Wonthaggi
Bendigo Hospital, The

Box Hill Hospital

Casey Hospital

Central Gippsland Health Service - Sale
Dandenong Hospital

Echuca Regional Hospital

Frankston Hospital

Hamilton Base Hospital

Latrobe Regional Hospital

Maroondah Hospital

Mercy Women's

Mildura Base Hospital

Apr- Jun 2018
8,593
16,675
9,810
21,596
5,158
14,739
4,326
12,815
16,844
16,006
4,072
17,509
5,503
18,884
1,793
9,074
14,414
4,228
8,357

Jul - Sep 2018
8,790
16,121
9,818
21,726
4,897
14,738
3,951
13,031
17,304
16,498
4,053
17,049
5,204
19,178
1,784
9,293
14,423
3,888
8,400

Oct - Dec 2018
9,089
16,355
9,708
21,740
4,826
14,707
3,809
13,922
17,136
16,629
3,961
17,560
5,412
19,230
1,848
9,770
14,600
4,186
8,576

Jan - Mar 2019
9,531
17,748
10,143
22,277
5,339
15,451
4,437
13,986
18,075
16,705
4,337
18,230
5,649
20,013
2,108
10,380
14,744
4,048
8,657

SUB.0002.0030.0258

9,395
17,837
10,058
22,410

5,188
15,222

4,486
14,381
17,590
16,518

4,263
18,006

6,104
20,527

1,955
10,290
14,537

4,244

8,337



SUB.0002.0030.0258_0002

Appendix 3. Statewide - Emergency Department total attendances

Apr-Jun 2018 Jul - Sep 2018 Oct - Dec 2018 Jan - Mar 2019
Monash Medical Centre - Clayton 21,652 22,352 22,562 23,175 22,872
Northeast Health Wangaratta Hospital 6,358 6,267 6,396 6,748 6,621
Northern Hospital, The 24,503 25,027 26,125 26,657 26,645
Rosebud Hospital 6,159 5,184 5,180 6,206 6,522
Royal Children's Hospital 17,469 19,430 20,458 19,577 18,647
Royal Melbourne Hospital 19,023 19,071 19,277 20,375 20,169
Royal Victorian Eye & Ear Hospital, The 10,831 10,171 10,452 11,265 11,412
Royal Women's Hospital 6,921 6,201 6,283 6,501 6,699
Sandringham & District Memorial Hospital 8,955 8,764 8,361 8,234 8,307
Shepparton Hospital 8,604 8,938 8,940 9,170 8,981
South West Healthcare - Warrnambool 6,356 6,065 6,044 6,296 6,390
St Vincent's Hospital 12,042 11,825 12,428 13,120 13,266
Sunshine Hospital 20,812 20,568 20,537 21,448 21,259
Swan Hill District Health - Swan Hill 3,661 3,543 3,786 3,925 3,535
University Hospital Geelong 18,634 18,190 18,756 19,684 17,217
Werribee Mercy Hospital 10,070 10,156 10,965 11,449 11,398
West Gippsland Healthcare - Warragul 5777 5,461 5,762 5,946 5,983
Western Hospital - Footscray 10,099 10,236 10,299 10,812 10,532

Williamstown Hospital 4,434 4,025 4,054 4,325 4,219



SUB.0002.0030.0258_0003

Appendix 3. Statewide - Emergency Department total attendances

Apr-Jun 2018 Jul - Sep 2018 Oct - Dec 2018 Jan - Mar 2019
Wimmera Base Hospital - Horsham 3,710 3,793 3,849 3,815 3,544
Wodonga Hospital 7,256 7,136 7,203 7,682 7,876
Total 443,722 442,549 450,781 468,268 463,442

Hospital performance data for the 2018/19 period demonstrated the Northern Hospital Emergency Department (ED) is the busiest ED in the state and this was
consistent across all reporting quarters

Source: Statewide - Emergency department total attendances - Quarterly Data
Victorian Health Services Performance Victorian Agency for Health Information https://performance.health.vic.gov.au/Home/Report.aspx?ReportKey=157



