**Appendix 3. Statewide - Emergency Department total attendances** 

	Apr- Jun 2018	Jul - Sep 2018	Oct - Dec 2018	Jan - Mar 2019	
Albury Hospital	8,593	8,790	9,089	9,531	9,395
Alfred Hospital, The	16,675	16,121	16,355	17,748	17,837
Angliss Hospital	9,810	9,818	9,708	10,143	10,058
Austin Hospital	21,596	21,726	21,740	22,277	22,410
Bairnsdale Regional Health Service	5,158	4,897	4,826	5,339	5,188
Ballarat Hospital	14,739	14,738	14,707	15,451	15,222
Bass Coast Regional Health - Wonthaggi	4,326	3,951	3,809	4,437	4,486
Bendigo Hospital, The	12,815	13,031	13,922	13,986	14,381
Box Hill Hospital	16,844	17,304	17,136	18,075	17,590
Casey Hospital	16,006	16,498	16,629	16,705	16,518
Central Gippsland Health Service - Sale	4,072	4,053	3,961	4,337	4,263
Dandenong Hospital	17,509	17,049	17,560	18,230	18,006
Echuca Regional Hospital	5,503	5,204	5,412	5,649	6,104
Frankston Hospital	18,884	19,178	19,230	20,013	20,527
Hamilton Base Hospital	1,793	1,784	1,848	2,108	1,955
Latrobe Regional Hospital	9,074	9,293	9,770	10,380	10,290
Maroondah Hospital	14,414	14,423	14,600	14,744	14,537
Mercy Women's	4,228	3,888	4,186	4,048	4,244
Mildura Base Hospital	8,357	8,400	8,576	8,657	8,337

## **Appendix 3. Statewide - Emergency Department total attendances**

	Apr- Jun 2018	Jul - Sep 2018	Oct - Dec 2018	Jan - Mar 2019	
Monash Medical Centre - Clayton	21,652	22,352	22,562	23,175	22,872
Northeast Health Wangaratta Hospital	6,358	6,267	6,396	6,748	6,621
Northern Hospital, The	24,503	25,027	<mark>26,125</mark>	<mark>26,657</mark>	26,645
Rosebud Hospital	6,159	5,184	5,180	6,206	6,522
Royal Children's Hospital	17,469	19,430	20,458	19,577	18,647
Royal Melbourne Hospital	19,023	19,071	19,277	20,375	20,169
Royal Victorian Eye & Ear Hospital, The	10,831	10,171	10,452	11,265	11,412
Royal Women's Hospital	6,921	6,201	6,283	6,501	6,699
Sandringham & District Memorial Hospital	8,955	8,764	8,361	8,234	8,307
Shepparton Hospital	8,604	8,938	8,940	9,170	8,981
South West Healthcare - Warrnambool	6,356	6,065	6,044	6,296	6,390
St Vincent's Hospital	12,042	11,825	12,428	13,120	13,266
Sunshine Hospital	20,812	20,568	20,537	21,448	21,259
Swan Hill District Health - Swan Hill	3,661	3,543	3,786	3,925	3,535
University Hospital Geelong	18,634	18,190	18,756	19,684	17,217
Werribee Mercy Hospital	10,070	10,156	10,965	11,449	11,398
West Gippsland Healthcare - Warragul	5,777	5,461	5,762	5,946	5,983
Western Hospital - Footscray	10,099	10,236	10,299	10,812	10,532
Williamstown Hospital	4,434	4,025	4,054	4,325	4,219

## **Appendix 3. Statewide - Emergency Department total attendances**

	Apr- Jun 2018	Jul - Sep 2018	Oct - Dec 2018	Jan - Mar 2019	
Wimmera Base Hospital - Horsham	3,710	3,793	3,849	3,815	3,544
Wodonga Hospital	7,256	7,136	7,203	7,682	7,876
Total	443,722	442,549	450,781	468,268	463,442

Hospital performance data for the 2018/19 period demonstrated the Northern Hospital Emergency Department (ED) is the busiest ED in the state and this was consistent across all reporting quarters

Source: Statewide - Emergency department total attendances - Quarterly Data

Victorian Health Services Performance Victorian Agency for Health Information https://performance.health.vic.gov.au/Home/Report.aspx?ReportKey=157